

## THE CITY OF WINDSOR

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

DREW DILKENS, DBA
MAYOR

## **PROCLAMATION**

"Border Cities Masonic Lodge No. 554 Centennial" July 21, 2023

WHEREAS:

The Border Cities Lodge No. 554 A.F. and A.M. was established July 21, 1920 in

Windsor, ON; and,

WHEREAS:

The Border Cities Lodge No. 554 A.F. and A.M. is a diverse fraternal fellowship supporting the eco-social fabric of our community with the common goal of brotherhood, charity, and benevolence stressing the principles of kindness and consideration at home, honesty in business; through relevance and morality, courtesy towards others, dependability in one's work, compassion for all, and to being a good

citizen of the world and to our community and city; and,

WHEREAS:

The Border Cities Lodge No. 554 A.F. and A.M. has a 100-year history of commitment to promoting the fundamental values of democracy in the true sense of the word; and,

WHEREAS:

The Border Cities Lodge No. 554 A.F. and A.M. recognized 100 years of dedication to the provision of humanitarian service through the tenets of strong ideals, brotherly love, relief, and truth for the benefit of our community on July 21, 2020 in the City of Windsor, ON; and,

THEREFORE: I, Drew Dilkens, Mayor of the City of Windsor, do hereby proclaim

July 21, 2023 
"Border Cities Masonic Lodge No. 554 Centennial"

in the City of Windsor.



Mayor